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FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 
 

ADDENDUM 1 
 
CONTRACT RT54-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MENTAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT 
TOOLS, DEVICES AND FURNITURE TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2025 TO 31 
JULY 2030 
 
Dear Stakeholders 

Please note that the organs of states listed in the table below have been added to the list of 

participants for the RT54-2025 contract. 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF PARTICIPATION 

1.  
Department of Health 
and Wellness: Western 
Cape 

Contact person: Franklin Booysen 
Tel : 021 483 9253 
Email: 
Franklin.Booysen@westerncape.gov.za 
 
Contact person : Howard vd Westhuizen 
Tel: 021 483 9253 
Email: 
Howard.vanderWesthuizen@westernc
ape.gov.za 

1 July 2025 

2.   WESKOPPIES 
Psychiatric Hospital 

Contact person: Machaka Machaba 
Tel: 012 319 9880/9876 
Email: 
Machaka.Machaba@gauteng.gov.za  
 
Contact person: Lesias Mohlolo 
Tel: 012 319 9718 
Email: 
Lesias.Mohlolo@gauteng.gov.za 
 
 
Contact person: Melissa Fernihough 
Tel : 012 319 9589 
Cel: 083 555 6068 
Email: melissa.fernihough@gmail.com  
  
 
 

1 July 2025 

mailto:Franklin.Booysen@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Howard.vanderWesthuizen@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Howard.vanderWesthuizen@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:Machaka.Machaba@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Lesias.Mohlolo@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:melissa.fernihough@gmail.com


2 of 2 
 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF PARTICIPATION 

3.   Department of Health: 
Free State 

Contact Person: Nomsa Leshotho 
Tel: 051 4081897 
Cel: 066 470 8334 
Email: Leshothonob@fshealth.gov.za  

1 July 2025 

4.   Department of Health: 
KwaZulu Natal 

Contact person: Suntosh Pillay 
Tel: 031 273 5123 
Email: 
Suntosh.Pillay@kznhealth.gov.za  
 
Contact person: Emily Meyerowitz 
Cel: 084 655 7887 
Email: 
emily.meyerowitz@kznhealth.gov.za 
 
Contact person: Zanele Mpofu 
Tel: 033 815 8310 
Email: 
Zanele.Mpofu@kznhealth.gov.za 
 
 
 

1 July 2025 

5.  Department of Health: 
Limpopo 

Contact person: Mathoto Mongwai 
Tel:  015 293 6356 
Email: 
Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.
za  
 

28 July 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

Mothushi Moifo 
Director:  Contract Management  
Transversal Contracting 
Date: 28 July 2025 
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